

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8942 OF 2024

Ruchit Bharat Patel ....PETITIONER

V/S

Tanvi Ruchit Patel ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024

High Court On Its Own Motion ....

V/S

Dr. Tanvi Ruchit Patel ....

Mr. R. T. Lalwani a/w Ms. Sadhna Jaykar (Lalwani ) & Mr. J.  
K. Shah i/b RJ Law for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE J**

**DATE : 20th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**