
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8942 OF 2024

Ruchit Bharat Patel ...Petitioner

Versus

Tanvi Ruchit Patel ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8850 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8942 OF 2024

Tanvi Ruchit Patel ...Applicant

Versus

Ruchit Bharat Patel ...Respondent

WITH
SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024

High Court On Its Own Motion ...Petitioner

Versus

Tanvi Ruchit Patel ...Respondent

Mr. J. K. Shah a/w Ms Namrata Thakur i/b RJ Law, for the
Petitioner in WP/8942/2024.

Ms Taubon F. Irani a/w Ms Disha Shetty, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. By order dated 3rd October 2025, access of the child was given to the father on 4th October 2025 between 04:00 p.m. to 06:00 p.m. at the High Court Day Care Centre/Creche. The access was given in the

presence of two para-legal volunteers. The report of the High Court Legal Services Committee dated 8th October, 2025, about the observations during the visit has been placed on record.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent-wife seeks leave of this Court to place an affidavit on record about the details of the access given on 4th October 2025. The affidavit is tendered and taken on record. It is submitted that the copy of the same has already been served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 8th January 2026.

4. The parties are at liberty to make an application for certified copy of the report dated 8th October 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]